

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (HABEAS CORPUS) NO. 9002 of
2026**

=====

PARMAR ANKITABEN RAKESHBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

NISHITH P ACHARYA(9308) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
D H KANTHARIYA(7505) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR KRUNAL R JUWALIYA(13190) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6,7
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI

Date : 18/08/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

1. Mr Ronit V. Rathod, learned advocate for Mr Nishith P. Acharya, learned advocate for the petitioner states that the affidavit of the petitioner is filed in connection with the order dated 28.07.2026.
2. Mr Krunal R. Juwaliya, learned advocate for the respondent no.4 has filed a sick note.
3. List the matter on 31.08.2026.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

RAVI P. PATEL